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Network Access Information - Agenda 
• QHP: Subscriber Enrollment – All Carriers 
• Carrier Provider Counts 
• Subscriber Access to Providers - Summary 
• Subscriber / Provider Mapping by Carrier 

– Primary Care 
– Pediatric Providers 
– Obstetricians & Gynecologists 
– Behavioral Health 
– Cardiologists 
– Oncologists 
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Individual Market: Enrollment Summary  

Carrier Subscriber Spouse 
Dependent 

Children 
Member 

Total 

Anthem HMO 7,039 1,564 1,354 9,957 

Anthem PPO 21,598 5,275 4,056 30,929 

ConnectiCare Benefits Inc 23,161 5,276 2,994 31,431 

HealthyCT 1,816 464 370 2,650 

TOTAL 53,614 12,579 8,774 74,967 

NUMBER OF FAMILIES WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN 
Anthem HMO:   847                                    ConnectiCare Benefits Inc: 2,050 
Anthem PPO:     2,507                                 HealthyCT: 226 
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QHP Subscriber Enrollment – All Carriers 
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Individual Market: Carrier Provider Counts 

Carrier  
(Subscriber Count) 

Provider Type 

Anthem 
HMO 

(7,039) 

Anthem 
PPO 

(21,598) 

ConnectiCare 
Benefits Inc 

(23,161) 
HealthyCT 

(1,816) 
PRIMARY CARE 9,629 9,691 3,583 2,480 
PEDIATRIC CARE 1,397 1,407 1,193 698 

OB/GYN 2,905 2,921 1,736 596 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 7,488 7,496 4,695 1,014 

CARDIOLOGY 1,314 1,328 1,256 295 
ONCOLOGY 416 414 709 139 

• HealthyCT data includes count for a single, unique provider only and has been adjusted to remove providers in process of 
being contracted and those with no address, and therefore may be under-represented 

• Anthem and ConnectiCare Benefits Inc data was adjusted to reflect a single provider per city for those with multiple offices   
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Individual Market: Subscriber Access to Providers 

Carrier  
(Subscriber Count) 

Provider Type 

Anthem 
HMO 

(7,039) 

Anthem 
PPO 

(21,598) 

ConnectiCare 
Benefits Inc 

(23,161) 
HealthyCT* 

(1,816) 
PRIMARY CARE 98% 97% 99% 98% 
PEDIATRIC CARE 92% 91% 96% 93% 

OB/GYN 95% 94% 96% 88% 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 99% 99% 99% 97% 

CARDIOLOGY 91% 90% 96% 80% 
ONCOLOGY 75% 72% 89% 72% 

PRIMARY CARE 99% 99% 100% 98% 
PEDIATRIC CARE 99% 98% 99% 98% 

OB/GYN 99% 99% 99% 98% 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 100% 100% 100% 99% 

CARDIOLOGY 98% 98% 99% 97% 
ONCOLOGY 94% 93% 99% 94% 

1 Provider 
within 5 
miles of 

subscriber 
address 

1 Provider 
within 10 
miles of 

subscriber 
address 

*HealthyCT data includes unique provider only, therefore percent access may be under-represented 
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Anthem QHP Enrollment in CT 
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Anthem QHP Enrollment in CT by Product Type 
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Anthem QHP Enrollment – HMO Plans 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Primary Care Providers 

Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Primary Care Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
 Primary Care Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 978 430 4   1,412 
HARTFORD 1,168 436 7   1,611 
LITCHFIELD 225 313 34   572 
MIDDLESEX 126 131 3   260 
NEW HAVEN 1,306 612 2   1,920 

NEW LONDON 364 301 16   681 
TOLLAND 138 180 5 1 324 

WINDHAM 75 126 58   259 
TOTAL 4,380 2,529 129 1 7,039 

98% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
1 subscriber has 

access to a 
Primary Care 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Pediatric Providers 

Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Pediatric Providers – 5, 10 & 20 Mile Radius 

Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Anthem HMO: Households with Dependent Child 
Enrollment and Provider Network 

 
      Pediatric Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

20 miles 

20 to 
under 

25 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 83 150 2       235 
HARTFORD 65 88 9 1     163 
LITCHFIELD 6 45 17       68 
MIDDLESEX 8 14 5       27 
NEW HAVEN 88 132         220 

NEW LONDON 24 44 10       78 
TOLLAND 7 25 1 1     34 

WINDHAM 2 5 9 4 1 1 22 
TOTAL 283 503 53 6 1 1 847 

92% of 
households with 

dependent 
children have 

access to a 
Pediatric 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
99% have access 
within 10 miles 

of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
      OB/GYN Providers 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
OB/GYN Providers – 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
      OB/GYN Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under 

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

11 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 708 669 35   1,412 
HARTFORD 695 897 19   1,611 
LITCHFIELD 138 310 122 2 572 
MIDDLESEX 69 157 34   260 
NEW HAVEN 811 1,104 5   1,920 

NEW LONDON 195 457 29   681 
TOLLAND 75 205 43 1 324 

WINDHAM 56 138 62 3 259 
TOTAL 2,747 3,937 349 6 7,039 

95% of 
subscribers have 

access to an 
OB/GYN 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
6 subscribers  

have access to an 
OB/GYN 

Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
(Litchfield, 
Tolland & 

Windham county 
residents)  

Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Behavioral Health Providers 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Behavioral Health Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
      Behavioral Health Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 1,208 204   1,412 
HARTFORD 1,303 308   1,611 
LITCHFIELD 301 269 2 572 
MIDDLESEX 171 88 1 260 
NEW HAVEN 1,560 360   1,920 

NEW LONDON 452 226 3 681 
TOLLAND 175 144 5 324 

WINDHAM 101 150 8 259 
TOTAL 5,271 1,749 19 7,039 

Over 99% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Behavioral 

Health Provider 
within 5 miles of 

address 

Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists – 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network  
      Cardiologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under 

 5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

20 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 501 830 81     1,412 
HARTFORD 695 901 15     1,611 
LITCHFIELD 93 329 133 17   572 
MIDDLESEX 41 183 36     260 
NEW HAVEN 818 1,090 12     1,919 

NEW LONDON 116 471 81 13   681 
TOLLAND 45 234 42 3   324 

WINDHAM 26 57 119 53 4 259 
TOTAL 2,335 4,095 519 86 4 7,039 

91% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Cardiology 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 2% of  

subscribers have 
access to a 
Cardiology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
Oncologists 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 

Oncologists – 10, 20 & 30 Mile Radius 
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Anthem HMO Enrollment and Provider Network 
Oncologists 

County 

Under  
1  

mile 

1 to  
under 

 5 
 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 
miles 

10 to 
under 

15 
miles 

15 to 
under 

20 
miles 

20 to 
under 

25 
miles 

25 to 
under 

30 
miles 

Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 365 878 169         1,412 
HARTFORD 373 1,119 100 18 1     1,611 
LITCHFIELD 37 243 237 55       572 
MIDDLESEX 13 160 81 6       260 
NEW HAVEN 297 1,257 366         1,920 

NEW LONDON 68 292 211 107 3     681 
TOLLAND 30 125 140 24 5     324 

WINDHAM 19 22 27 47 91 37 16 259 
TOTAL 1,202 4,096 1,331 257 100 37 16 7,039 

75% of 
subscribers 

have access to 
an Oncology 

Provider within 
5 miles of 
address 

 
Less than 7% of 

subscribers 
have access to 

a Oncology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of 
address Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Primary Care Providers 

Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Primary Care Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
 Primary Care Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

11 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 3,437 1,405 11   4,853 
HARTFORD 2,552 1,070 18   3,640 
LITCHFIELD 904 1,155 139   2,198 
MIDDLESEX 364 408 9   781 
NEW HAVEN 3,570 1,680 7   5,257 

NEW LONDON 1,484 1,221 76   2,781 
TOLLAND 472 604 11 1 1,088 

WINDHAM 328 494 177 1 1,000 
TOTAL 13,111 8,037 448 2 21,598 

97% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
2 subscribers 

have access to a 
Primary Care 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Pediatric Providers 

Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
 
Pediatric Providers – 5, 10 & 20 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO: Households with Dependent Child 
Enrollment and Provider Network 

 
      Pediatric Providers 

County 
Under 
1 mile 

1 to  
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

20 miles 

20 to 
under 

25 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 300 486 11       797 
HARTFORD 140 217 10 2     369 
LITCHFIELD 23 158 70 3     254 
MIDDLESEX 11 57 23       91 
NEW HAVEN 198 343 3       544 

NEW LONDON 65 167 24       256 
TOLLAND 19 79 6       104 

WINDHAM 2 22 37 11 16 4 92 
TOTAL 758 1,529 184 16 16 4 2,507 

91% of 
households with 

dependent 
children have 

access to a 
Pediatric 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
98% have access 
within 10 miles 

of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
      OB/GYN Providers 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
OB/GYN Providers– 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
OB/GYN Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under  

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

11 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 2,495 2,222 136   4,853 
HARTFORD 1,532 2,066 42   3,640 
LITCHFIELD 449 1,267 470 12 2,198 
MIDDLESEX 199 476 106   781 
NEW HAVEN 2,157 3,080 20   5,257 

NEW LONDON 866 1,800 115   2,781 
TOLLAND 276 700 111 1 1,088 

WINDHAM 244 548 203 5 1,000 
TOTAL 8,218 12,159 1,203 18 21,598 

94% of 
subscribers have 

access to an 
OB/GYN 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 1% of 

subscribers have 
access to an 

OB/GYN 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Behavioral Health Providers 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
 
Behavioral Health Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Behavioral Health Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

 10 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 4,130 721 2 4,853 
HARTFORD 2,950 690   3,640 
LITCHFIELD 1,160 1,034 4 2,198 
MIDDLESEX 466 313 2 781 
NEW HAVEN 4,217 1,040   5,257 

NEW LONDON 1,834 930 17 2,781 
TOLLAND 608 475 5 1,088 

WINDHAM 400 589 11 1,000 
TOTAL 15,765 5,792 41 21,598 

99% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Behavioral 

Health Provider 
within 5 miles of 

address 
 

Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 
 
Cardiologists – 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under  

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

17 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 1,805 2,796 252     4,853 
HARTFORD 1,551 2,056 33     3,640 
LITCHFIELD 433 1,204 502 59   2,198 
MIDDLESEX 110 542 129     781 
NEW HAVEN 1,861 3,359 37     5,257 

NEW LONDON 490 1,924 320 44 3 2,781 
TOLLAND 135 827 121 5   1,088 

WINDHAM 117 237 425 211 10 1,000 
TOTAL 6,502 12,945 1,819 319 13 21,598 

90% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Cardiology 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 2% of 

subscribers have 
access to a 
Cardiology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 

Oncologists 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network 

Oncologists – 10, 20 & 30 Mile Radius 
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Anthem PPO Enrollment and Provider Network  
Oncologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

20 miles 

20 to 
under 

25 
miles 

25 to 
under 

29 
miles 

Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 1,246 3,027 574 6       4,853 
HARTFORD 771 2,559 267 41 2     3,640 
LITCHFIELD 142 964 898 192 2     2,198 
MIDDLESEX 34 443 292 12       781 
NEW HAVEN 771 3,483 1,003         5,257 

NEW 
LONDON 334 1,175 885 374 13     2,781 
TOLLAND 108 490 422 63 5     1,088 

WINDHAM 69 97 102 191 288 215 38 1,000 
TOTAL 3,475 12,238 4,443 879 310 215 38 21,598 

72% of 
subscribers have 

access to an 
Oncology 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 7% of 

subscribers have 
access to a 
Cardiology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and  
Provider Network 
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Primary Care Providers 

ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

 
Primary Care Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and  
Provider Network  

 Primary Care Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

10 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 6,635 1,842 11 8,488 
HARTFORD 5,137 2,233 29 7,399 
LITCHFIELD 181 236 24 441 
MIDDLESEX 663 771 15 1,449 
NEW HAVEN 3,324 1,407 9 4,740 

NEW LONDON 115 126 17 258 
TOLLAND 95 152 4 251 

WINDHAM 52 72 11 135 
TOTAL 16,202 6,839 120 23,161 

99% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
All subscribers 

have access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 
10 miles of 

address 
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Pediatric Providers 

ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 
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Pediatric Providers – 5, 10 & 20 Mile Radius 

ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Households with 
Dependent Child Enrollment and Provider Network 

 
      Pediatric Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

12 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 442 387 12   841 
HARTFORD 270 315 17 1 603 
LITCHFIELD 4 31 13 1 49 
MIDDLESEX 21 99 17   137 
NEW HAVEN 128 219 4   351 

NEW LONDON 6 17 3   26 
TOLLAND 2 24 5   31 

WINDHAM   7 5   12 
TOTAL 873 1,099 76 2 2,050 

96% of 
households with 

dependent 
children have 

access to a 
Pediatric 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
99% have access 
within 10 miles 

of address 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

      OB/GYN Providers 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

OB/GYN Providers– 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

      OB/GYN Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

 15 miles 

15 to 
under 

 16 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 5,454 2,882 152     8,488 
HARTFORD 3,570 3,656 157 16   7,399 
LITCHFIELD 73 260 107 1   441 
MIDDLESEX 250 1,018 178 3   1,449 
NEW HAVEN 1,995 2,668 77     4,740 

NEW 
LONDON 49 158 41 10   258 
TOLLAND 53 170 28     251 

WINDHAM 15 30 57 28 5 135 
TOTAL 11,459 10,842 797 58 5 23,161 

96% of 
subscribers have 

access to an 
OB/GYN 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 1% of 

subscribers  have 
access to an 

OB/GYN 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 



60 

ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

 
Behavioral Health Providers 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

 
Behavioral Health Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

      Behavioral Health Providers 

County 
Under 
1 mile 

1 to  
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

 9 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 6,987 1,499 2 8,488 
HARTFORD 5,533 1,865 1 7,399 
LITCHFIELD 199 233 9 441 
MIDDLESEX 692 754 3 1,449 
NEW HAVEN 3,147 1,593   4,740 

NEW LONDON 128 120 10 258 
TOLLAND 116 134 1 251 

WINDHAM 42 79 14 135 
TOTAL 16,844 6,277 40 23,161 

Over 99% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Behavioral 

Health Provider 
within 5 miles of 

address 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

Cardiologists 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

 
Cardiologists – 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network  

      Cardiologists 

County 
Under 
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under  

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

 15 miles 

15 to 
under 

 16 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 4,207 4,158 123     8,488 
HARTFORD 3,320 4,023 56     7,399 
LITCHFIELD 78 260 94 9   441 
MIDDLESEX 207 1,006 229 7   1,449 
NEW HAVEN 1,984 2,733 23     4,740 

NEW LONDON 39 165 46 8   258 
TOLLAND 64 162 25     251 

WINDHAM 18 30 50 34 3 135 
TOTAL 9,917 12,537 646 58 3 23,161 

96% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Cardiology 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 1% of  

subscribers have 
access to a 
Cardiology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

Oncologists 



67 

ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and 
Provider Network 

Oncologists – 10, 20 & 30 Mile Radius 
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ConnectiCare Benefits, Inc. Enrollment and  
Provider Network 

Oncologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

15 miles 

15 to 
under  

20 miles 

20 to 
under  

22 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 3,796 4,229 463       8,488 
HARTFORD 2,446 4,606 286 59 2   7,399 
LITCHFIELD 21 209 185 25 1   441 
MIDDLESEX 70 750 610 19     1,449 
NEW HAVEN 978 3,229 533       4,740 

NEW LONDON 48 114 56 40     258 
TOLLAND 11 155 85       251 

WINDHAM 10 35 44 27 17 2 135 
TOTAL 7,380 13,327 2,262 170 20 2 23,161 

89% of 
subscribers 

have access to 
an Oncology 

Provider within 
5 miles of 
address 

 
99% of  

subscribers 
have access to 
an Oncology 

Provider within 
10 miles of 

address 
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HealthyCT Enrollment 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Primary Care Providers 

HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
Primary Care Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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   HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
 Primary Care Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to  
under 

10 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 754 364 2 1,120 
HARTFORD 62 57   119 
LITCHFIELD 68 109 19 196 
MIDDLESEX 13 14   27 
NEW HAVEN 133 117   250 

NEW LONDON 9 7   16 
TOLLAND 19 46 2 67 

WINDHAM 5 10 6 21 
TOTAL 1,063 724 29 1,816 

98% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
All subscribers 

have access to a 
Primary Care 

Provider within 
10 miles of 

address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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Pediatric Providers 

HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
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Pediatric Providers – 5, 10 & 20 Mile Radius 

HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
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HealthyCT: Households with Dependent Child 
Enrollment and Provider Network 

 
          Pediatric Providers 

County 
Under 
1 mile 

1 to 
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

11 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 50 97 5   152 
HARTFORD 1 7     8 
LITCHFIELD 3 13 4 1 21 
MIDDLESEX 1 2   1 4 
NEW HAVEN 4 26     30 

NEW LONDON   2     2 
TOLLAND 1 4 3   8 

WINDHAM       1 1 
TOTAL 60 151 12 3 226 

93% of 
households with 

dependent 
children have 

access to a 
Pediatric 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
98% have access 
within 10 miles 

of address 
Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
      OB/GYN Providers 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
OB/GYN Providers– 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
      OB/GYN Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under  

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles 

15 to 
under  

20 miles Grand Total 

FAIRFIELD 498 555 67     1,120 
HARTFORD 25 86 6 2   119 
LITCHFIELD 28 88 62 11 7 196 
MIDDLESEX 5 16 6     27 
NEW HAVEN 60 184 6     250 

NEW 
LONDON 4 8 3 1   16 
TOLLAND 7 36 24     67 

WINDHAM 2 11 5 3   21 
TOTAL 629 984 179 17 7 1,816 

88% of 
subscribers have 

access to an 
OB/GYN 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 2% of 

subscribers  have 
access to an 

OB/GYN 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address  Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
Behavioral Health Providers 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
 
Behavioral Health Providers – 5 & 10 Mile Radius 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
      Behavioral Health Providers 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to  
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under  

10 miles 

10 to 
under 

13 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 644 471 5   1,120 
HARTFORD 48 69 2   119 
LITCHFIELD 65 115 13 3 196 
MIDDLESEX 8 16 3   27 
NEW HAVEN 127 118 5   250 

NEW LONDON 7 8 1   16 
TOLLAND 9 49 9   67 

WINDHAM 3 11 7   21 
TOTAL 911 857 45 3 1,816 

Over 97% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Behavioral 

Health Provider 
within 5 miles of 

address 

Includes Non-Physician Clinicians 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
Cardiologists – 10 & 15 Mile Radius 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network  
      Cardiologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under 

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles 

10 to 
under  

16 miles 
Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 335 642 141 2   1,120 
HARTFORD 19 81 17 2   119 
LITCHFIELD 5 91 85 15   196 
MIDDLESEX 2 10 9 6   27 
NEW HAVEN 38 196 16     250 

NEW LONDON 1 8 4 3   16 
TOLLAND 1 32 24 10   67 

WINDHAM 3 4 8 5 1 21 
TOTAL 404 1,064 304 43 1 1,816 

80% of 
subscribers have 

access to a 
Cardiology 

Provider within 5 
miles of address 

 
Less than 3% of  

subscribers have 
access to a 
Cardiology 
Provider in 
excess of 10 

miles of address 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
Oncologists 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 

Oncologists – 10, 20 & 30 Mile Radius 
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HealthyCT Enrollment and Provider Network 
Oncologists 

County 
Under  
1 mile 

1 to 
under  

5 miles 

5 to 
under 

10 miles 

10 to 
under  

15 miles 

15 to 
under 

20 miles 

20 to 
under 

25 
miles 

25 to 
under 

30 
miles 

Grand 
Total 

FAIRFIELD 136 766 214 4       1,120 
HARTFORD 18 64 33 3 1     119 
LITCHFIELD 15 73 80 20 8     196 
MIDDLESEX 1 9 11 6       27 
NEW HAVEN 37 166 46 1       250 

NEW LONDON 4 5 5 2       16 
TOLLAND 2 22 11 27 5     67 

WINDHAM       3 10 4 4 21 
TOTAL 213 1,105 400 66 24 4 4 1,816 

72% of 
subscribers 

have access to 
an Oncology 

Provider within 
5 miles of 
address 

 
94% of  

subscribers 
have access to 
an Oncology 

Provider within 
10 miles of 

address 
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AHCT Network Adequacy Review  

QUESTIONS??? 
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